Se Descri	roject: Signal Equipment Installation 2 ection: 15-00000-11-GM iption: LED Signal Head Retrofit & UPS 1S Pin: B-00891		ed			
Let	<b>Date:</b> 3/17/2015					
<b>Bidder</b> H&H Electric Company Meade Electric Co., Inc. Home Towne Electric, Inc.	Address 2830 Commerce Street 9550 W. 55th St Ste A P.O. Box 863	<b>City, State, Zip</b> Franklin Park, IL 60131 McCook, IL 60525 Lake Villa, IL 60046	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$73,190.10 \$81,855.90 \$84,867.00	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -26.72% -18.04% -15.03%	\$ Over/Under Eng Estimate -\$26,684.9 -\$18,019.1 -\$15,008.0
Engineer's Estimate				\$99,875.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	Р	T then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	N	Agr Capital Prograr	nming	

**Return Bid Tabulation** 

Project: Signal Equipment Installation 2015

Section: 15-00000-11-GM

Description: LED Signal Head Retrofit & UPS Installation

CPMS Pin: B-00891

Let Date: 3/17/2015

			1									
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti		Home Towne Electric, Inc.		Meade Electric Co., Inc.		H&H Electric Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	4.0	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,090.00	\$8,360.00	\$719.00	\$2,876.00	\$575.30	\$2,301.20
2	88030020	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED	12.0	EACH	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$713.00	\$8,556.00	\$727.50	\$8,730.00	\$576.60	\$6,919.20
3	88030050	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	6.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$661.00	\$3,966.00	\$675.75	\$4,054.50	\$529.90	\$3,179.40
4	88030100	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	8.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$989.00	\$7,912.00	\$960.40	\$7,683.20	\$747.80	\$5,982.40
5	88030110	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED	10.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,060.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,031.70	\$10,317.00	\$870.40	\$8,704.00
6	88102717	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN	26.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$592.00	\$15,392.00	\$596.64	\$15,512.64	\$621.30	\$16,153.80
7	88200210	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, ALUMINUM	22.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$156.00	\$3,432.00	\$211.08	\$4,643.76	\$78.00	\$1,716.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	LSUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,725.50	\$1,725.50	\$4,907.70	\$4,907.70
9	X8620200	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	4.0	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,146.00	\$20,584.00	\$5,376.65	\$21,506.60	\$4,901.20	\$19,604.80
10	X8803082	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3- SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	3.0	EACH	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$313.00	\$939.00	\$284.10	\$852.30	\$226.80	\$680.40
11	X8803084	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3- SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED, RETROFIT	6.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$313.00	\$1,878.00	\$284.10	\$1,704.60	\$226.80	\$1,360.80
12	X8803088	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5- SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED, RETROFIT	2.0	EACH	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$562.00	\$1,124.00	\$562.45	\$1,124.90	\$420.10	\$840.20
13	X8803210	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5- SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	2.0	EACH	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$562.00	\$1,124.00	\$562.45	\$1,124.90	\$420.10	\$840.20
		Bid Total				\$99,875.00		\$84,867.00		\$81,855.90		\$73,190.10

	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation								
Return Bid Details Project: Signal Equipment Installation 2015 Section: 15-00000-11-GM Description: LED Signal Head Retrofit & UPS Installation CPMS Pin: B-00891 Let Date: 3/17/2015										
					Eng Est	imate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	4.0	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$575.30	\$2,090.00	\$1,128.10	
2	88030020	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED	12.0	EACH	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$576.60	\$727.50	\$672.37	
3	88030050	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	6.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$529.90	\$675.75	\$622.22	
4	88030100	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	8.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$747.80	\$989.00	\$899.07	
5	88030110	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED	10.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$870.40	\$1,060.00	\$987.37	
6	88102717	BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN	26.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$592.00	\$621.30	\$603.31	
7	88200210	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, ALUMINUM	22.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$78.00	\$211.08	\$148.36	
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	LSUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,907.70	\$2,544.40	
9	X8620200	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	4.0	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,901.20	\$5,376.65	\$5,141.28	
10	X8803082	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3- SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	3.0	EACH	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$226.80	\$313.00	\$274.63	

業	LakeCo Division of	ounty Transportation									
			Return	Bid Deta	ils						
	Project: Signal Equipment Installation 2015										
	Section: 15-00000-11-GM										
	Description:	LED Signal Head Retrofit & UPS Installation									
	CPMS Pin:	B-00891									
	Let Date:	3/17/2015									
					Eng Estimate						
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price		
11	X8803084	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-	6.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$226.80	\$313.00	\$274.63		
	10003004	SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED, RETROFIT	0.0	Entern	<i>\$</i> 300.00	<i><b>Q</b>1,000.00</i>	<i>Ş</i> 220.00	<i>\$</i> 313.00	φ <b>2</b> 74.03		
12	X8803088	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-	2.0	EACH	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$420.10	\$562.45	\$514.85		
		SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED, RETROFIT			•	. ,	•	•	• • • • •		
13	X8803210	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5- SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED, RETROFIT	2.0	EACH	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$420.10	\$562.45	\$514.85		
		Bid Total		\$99,875.00							